MEETING OF _Oct 20, 2014 WARD 6 _(wh)

ITEM NUMBER
$ IMPACT
ISSUE:
New application for QuikTrip Corporation dba QuikTrip #1702 for the sale of beer and wine

(retail package). QuikTrip Corporation is the new owner and Albert Dewey Wagner II is new
agent applicant.

SUMMARY:

Albert Dewey Wagner II as the registered agent for QuikTrip Corporation dba QuikTrip #1702
requests privilege licenses for the sale of beer and wine (retail package) at 4495 South Cobb Dr.

BACKGROUND:

Albert Dewey Wagner II will be the registered agent, responsible for the sale of alcohol, at the
referenced location, Mr. Wagner has been given a copy of the Alcoholic Beverage Ordinance
and attended the mandatory alcohol awareness workshop. (Certificate attached)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

A background investigation conducted by the Smyrna Police Department failed to reveal
information that would preclude issuance of this license. Mr. Wagner has agreed to abide by
the guidelines set forth by the City of Smyrna ordinance governing the sale of alcohol.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approval of a privilege license for the sale of beer and wine (retail package) to QuikTrip
Corporation dba QuikTrip #1702 with Albert Dewey Wagner II as the registered agent.



Jim Cox

From: Sullivent, Jeanne [jsullive@aquiktrip.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 07, 2014 10:30 AM
To: Jim Cox

Subject: FW: Store 702R becoming store 1702
Jim,

Here is a copy of email that was provide to us about the stare number change for New 1702.

Thank you,
Jeanne Sullivent

Senior Tobacco Tax Analyst
EdQuikTrip Corporation
918.615.7962 {Desk)
918.615.7444 {Fax)
isullive@quiktrip.com

from: Williams, Craig

Sent: Monday, September 22, 2014 11:57 AM
To: Gardner, Karen; Sullivent, Jeanne; Tuck, Josh
Subject: Store 702R becoming store 1702

All,

It appears that we would like to operate current 702 even after 702R opens. According, I'll need to change 702R to
1702. Please let me know if this causes any major issues on your end. Also, please forward this to any other affected
party |'ve missed.

Thanks,
Craig



CITY OF SMYRNA
BUSINESS LICENSE DEPARTMENT
APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE
Phone (678} 631-5321 Fax (770) 431-2814
Web site: www.smyrnacity.com

PLEASE TYPE APPLICATION AND ANSWER AlLL QUESTIONS.

TYPE OF LICENSE: [CHECK APPROPRIATE SPACES])

LIGUOR: BEER: WINE:
NEW O NEW O NEW
RENEWAL ) RENEWAL RENEWAL
TRANSFER O TRAMSFER TRANSFER
MANUFACTURER 1 MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER
WHOLESALER 1 WHOLESALER - WHOLESALER
PKG. BEERWINE 1 PKG. BEER/WINE £ PKG. BEERWINE
PKG. DIST. SPIRITS | PKG. DIST, SPIRITS ™ PKG. DIST, SPIRITS
RETAIL POURING [ RETAIN. POURING — RETAIL POURING
Restaurant | Restaurant O Restaurant
Patckage Store ™ Package Store 7 Package Store
Dancing/Live Ent — Dancing/Live Ent, ] Dancing/Live Ent,
Private ] Private [ Private
Other (I Other Other

1. Legal Name of Business JuiTrip Corporatian

00000000RPo

Operating name of the Business QuKTrip & lrw:)/

lsthe Businessa:  (O) proprietorship (O partnership (O corporation () foreign

2 Location 4495 S Cobb Dr.,, Smyrna, GA 30080 Phane pending
3. s business within the designated distance of any of the following?

PAGKAGE DISTILLED SPIRITS YES NO
SCHOOL 800 FEET
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/ ‘

LIBRARY/RESIDENCE 300 FEET O

POURING DISTILLED SPIRITS 7
SCHOOL 600 FEET O
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/

LIBRARY/RESIDENCE ‘ 200 FEET ] /

[BUILDING NO CLOSER THAN 75 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINE]
PACKAGE WINE, MALT BEVERAGE

SCHOOL 600 FEET
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/
LIBRARY 300 FEET

[EXCEPT GROCERY STORES AS DEFINED BY ORDINANCE]
POURING WINE, MALT BEVERAGE

0o 0 0 O
AN

SCHOOL 800 FEET
CHURCH/PARK/PUBLIC BUILDING/
LIBRARY/RESIDENCE 200 FEET

N

[BUILDING NO CLOSER THAN 75 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINE]



4 Fuli name of owner QUIKTrip Corporation

If a sole proprietor, will you manage the business full ime on the premises? G Yas No
Soclal Security Number Date of Birth

Are you a Citizen of the United States? O Yes () No Birthplace

Current Address City/State Zip

Home Telephone Number of years at present address

Drivers License Number and State

What has been your occupation for the past five (5) years? Give detailed list

i a partnership, attach list showing each partner owning 10% or more, with address, telephona number, date of birth, and social sacurity

number.

If a corporation, pravide corporate address, phone number & name of Chief Executive Officer See attached list of officers

Federal Tax ID # 730675375 Staie of incorporation Oklahoma

11/20/2014

is this a new business in Smyma? Yes Q No If yes, date business will begin in Smyrma
ts this a transfer or change of cwnership? 0 Yes No  Effective date

lf yes, enclose a copy of the sales contract, closing statement,

Has owner ever had an aleoholic beverage license revoked in Smyma or other jurisdiction?

O Yes No [fyes, attach ful details,

5. Full name of Manager (as Appilcant) Albert Dewey Wagner ||

Soclal Security Number 513-72-3671 Date of Bith_12/15/1960

Are you & Cifizen of the United States? Yes () No Birthplace Panama City, FL

Curent Address 27 78 Pathview Dr City/State Dacula, GA 7ip 30019
Home Telephane _404-936-8910 Number of yesrs at present address 8 years

Do you reside in Cobb County? Q Yes No if yes, how leng
4907 Sara Creek Way., Sugar Hill, GA 30518

Previous address

MNumber of years at previous address 2 years Drivers License Number and State 52254529 GA

Division Sales Manager

What has been your occupation for the past fiva (5) years? Give detafled list

7/1985

Manager's employment date with owner

Has the manager (as appficant):

(a) Been adjudicated as incompetent or insane, or been deemed to have insufficient mental capacity fo conduct the business for
which the application is made? Yes No

(b} Been discharged from any mititary service under distionorable conditions? O Yes No



() Within a five-year pericd immediately preceding the date of application, been arrested or convicted of violating any laws, ordinances,
or regulations regulating such business? (The termn *eonviction® shall include an adjudication of guilt, & plea of guilty ¢r nole contendere or
the farfeiture of bond when charged with a crime.) O Yes / No

£ there was an arest, are charges stiil pending? Q Yes

(d) Within a five-year period preceding the date of application, been convicted for any felony charged under any of the laws of the several
states or of the United States? Q Yes . No (The term "conviction” shall include an adjudicatien
of guilt, a plea of guilty of nolo contendere or the forfeiture of bond when chargeawith a crime. } If thers was an arest, are charges are still

pending? O Yes No

{e) Within a three-year period praceding the appfication, been convicted of more than ong-misdemeancr, including traffic viclations,
involving the use or abuse of any alcoholic beverage, opiate or drug? O Yes . No (The ferm “conviction’ shall
include an adjudication of guitt, a piea of gulity or nolo coere or the forfeiture of bond when charged with 2 crime.) If there was an

41518

arrest, are charges still panding? O Yes . No

tfy Been currently ptaced on parale from any governing authority? @ Yes No

Has any license authorizing the sale of alcoholic beverages at the lacation for which the present ficense [s sought:

{g) Been deciered fo be under suspension, at the data the application is filed? @ Yes Ne

(W) Been revoked within six months of the date thatthe application is filed? Q Yes No

If yes fo gy of the above guestions, please attach full detail

7. Do you own the land and building on which this business is to operate? Yes O No
712013 .

Date Purchased Amount Faitd

1f not, fist the farms of the leass; including the manner In which the rent is detarmined, to whom and at what intervals it is paid.

Attach a copy of the lease and any other periinent documents.

8 Howis the proposed location zoned?

Aftach copy of zoning certification from the City of Smyma (Community Development 770-318-5387).

9. lfthis Is an application far an original license, attach proof of adequate parking facilties as per the City of Srmyma zening requirements
{Community Development 770-312-5387). :

10. Do you, your spguse, any family members, or any of the other owners, partners, or stockhelders have an interest in a retaft liquor
store(s)? i Yes {0} No Ifso, state the number of stores and where each store is located.

See attached list of QuikTrip Stores

11. Have you, your spouse, pariner or stockbalder any financial interest in the wholesale liquor business? O Yes MNe
If yas, give detaiis.




12. I this is a previously licensed location, give the amount of alcohol sales for the previous (12) months and state the dates used in
computing the gross sales. Indicate gress sales for baer, wine and liquor separately.

13, Please inifial here that you have received a copy of the City of Smyrna Alcohofic Baverage Ordinance /\W

14. Are you familiar witi the City of Smyma ordinances and state and federal laws and requiations govemning the operation of this type of

business? . Yes O No

15. Are you awere you are raquired to apply for a State license? Yes O No
Contact the Georgia Department of Revenue Alcohol Division at 404-417-49CT.



CITY OF SMYRNA
BUSINESS LICENSE DEPARTMENT
APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE
Phone (678) 631-5321 Fax (770) 431-2814

Wab site: www.smyrnacity.com

GEORGIA, COBB COUNTY

1, Albert Dewey Wagner || , BEING DULY SWORN TO LAW, DO SWEAR THAT THE STATEMENTS
NADE BY MIE IN THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING APPLICATION ARE TRUE, AND NO FALSE, OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT IS
MADE HEREIN AND SUCH STATEMENTS WERE MADE IN ORDER TO PROCURE THE GRANTING OF A LICENSE.

) Chester Edouard Cadieux [}

Signatura of Qwner (type name hafore signing

Signature and tifle of perscg other than Owner completing this application

Phone Number: Work: 8-615-7700 Home:

g Z 2 Albert Dewey Wagner
Signature of Managing Apfiicant {type name before signing)

Signature and titie of persan other than Applicant compleiing this application

Phone Number Work: 770-368-1616 Home: 404-*~936-8910 L

Swom to and subscribed before me \\“mm“ ty
\ (/
This __?)_day of ig_@___ 20 \A 3‘@\,\:!..92‘,‘!64"1,
. RS _.:;»ssmu *-..0 2,
T otan B L2
. ‘gfy O BT
\1__9-—\\\1 Q(N\\fﬁdk 5:3 - 23:_5:
Notary Pubhc PN AU @j g s
N fb 4" o
¥ P“..'?:,{A,H.\i.‘-;". 0 s
) Is 'ﬁo. Nﬁ‘ \‘\
FINGERPRINTED AT SMYRNA POLICE DEPARTMENT: ~OU A}

'-|||"\‘

VYo Cloprme— e 151t 1

RECEIVER IN CITY OF SMYRNA BUSINESS CENSE DEPARTMENT BY:
Date ?/Z’Z/é/
/7




QuikTrip Officers

Work Address

US Citizen

Name and Title Date of Birth  Place of Birth

Cadieux I, Chester Edouard P.O. Box 3475 ) 2/26/1967 Tulsa, OK Yes
Chairman of the Board/President/CEO Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Barton, Charles L. P.O. Box 3475 1/21/1958 Summit. NJ Yes
VP - Sales & Marketing Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Brockmeier, Julie L. P.0. Box 3475 . 5/24/1956 Indianapolis, IN Yes
WP - Petraoleum Supply & Transporation Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Hitz. Gina P.Q. Box 3475 : . 2/7/1969 Eldorade, IL Yes
VP - Informations Services/CIO Tulsa oK 74101-3475

Houdasheldt, Andrew C. P.OC. Box 3475 3/5/1970 Wichita, KS Yes
VP . Fresh Foods Tulsa oK 74101-3475

Huebeck, Tim O. P.0O. Box 3475 51611962 Wichita, KS Yes
VP - Store Operations Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Jeffers, Ronald Steven P.0. Box 3475 1/6/1956 Greenville, TN Yes
VP - Operations & Human Resources Tuisa 0K 74101-3475

Kubala, James A. P.O. Box 3475 1172211965 Tulsa, OK Yes
VP - Operations Systems Tulsa OK 74101-3475 _
Malarkey, James E. P.O. Box 3475 9/8/1956 Sommerville, NJ Yas
VP - Production & Distribution Tulsa OK 74101-3475 )
Marchesano, James Denley P.0. Box 3475 2/11/1958 Des Maines, IA Yes
P - Store Development Tulsa oK 74101-3475 :
MecDaniel 1l. Charles A. P.O. Box 3475 3/6/1 968 independence, M Yes
VP - Facilities Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Morgan, Bruce Edward - © P.O. Box 3475 8/17/1964 " Heidelberg, Germ Yes
VP - Petroleum Supply & Trading Tulsa OK 74101-3475

O'Dell 1, Marvin Charles P.O. Box 3475 1/14/1959 Omaha, NE Yes
VP - Sales Tulsa oK 74101-3475

Sullivan, Stuart Coleman P.O. Box 3475 4/9/1968 Tulsa, OK Yes
VP - Finance/Chief Financial Officer Tulsa CK 741 01-3_475

Thoene, Jeffrey T. P.O. Box 3475 i 7/14/1962 St. Louis, MO Yes
VP - Real Estate Tulsa OK = 74101-3475

Fater, Stephen Richard P.O. Box 3475 9M10/1970 Houston, TX Yes
Corporate Treasurer Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Wells, Marshall James. P.O. Box 3475 52711971 Roanoke, VA Yes
General Counsel/Corporate Secretary Tulsa OK 74101-3475 '
Eranharm, Mark Owen 2255 Bluestone Drive 1/31/1962 Barksdale AFB, S Yes
Assistant Secretary St Charles MO 63303 _

Dickerson, Larry Dale 5725 Faxridge Drive 2/1/1969 Kansas City, KS Yes
Assistant Secretary Mission K8 66202

Faust, Joseph S. 1120 North Industrial Bivd. 9/22{1981 Latrobe, PA Yes
Assistant Secretary Euless X 76039 _

Gehrke, Thomas Christopher 3185 9oth St 9/7/1964 Waterloa, |A Yes
Assistant Secretary Des MoineslA 50322

Hunt, Susan Eileen P.O. Box 3475 11/28/1955 Geneve, IL Yes
Assistant Secretary Tulsa CK 74101-3475

Simoens, Avery Allyson 2255 Bluestone Drive 6/15/1958 North English, A Yes
Assistant Secretary St, Charles MO 63303

Smith, Beth Ellen’ P.0. Box 3475 7/8/1959 Dugway, Utah Yes
Assistant Secretary Tulsa OK 74101-3475

Page 1 of 2



Name and Title Work Address Date of Birth  Place of Birth  US Citizen
Stitt, Amy Lynn P.0O. Box 3475 1211211974 Crown Pint, In Yes
+ Assistant Secretary Tulsa oK 74101-3475

Vaughan, Kelly 3701 Arco Corparate Drive, Suite 150 7/1/1964 Pittsburg, KS Yes
Asgsistant Secretary Charlotte NC 28273

Williams, Craig Donovan 5875 Peachtree Industrial Bivd., Ste. 10 6/19/1968 Cincinnati, OH Yes
Assistant Secretary Nofcross GA 30092

P.0. Box 3475 4/8/1960 Detroit, Michigan

Zumwalit, Lora Louise

Assistant Secretary

Tulsa oK 74101-3475

Yes

Page 2 af2
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David Lee
Chief of Police 2646 Atlanta Road
Smyrna, Ga. 30080

(770) 434-9481

Michael L. Brown WWW.C1.Smyrna.ga.us

Deputy Chief of Police

Date: September 25, 2014
To: Eric Taylor, City Administrator
From: David Lee, Chief of Police
Lt. Michael Conti, Office of Professional Standards
Subject:  Application for Alcoholic Beverage License
Applicant: Mr. Albert Wagner 111
This applicant, Mr. Albert Wagner 111, is the manager of the business listed below and
has submitted an application with the business license office to obtain an alcoholic
beverage license issued to 4495 South Cobb Dr Smyrna Ga 30080.
The business name is Quick Trip
The business is incorporated under the name. Quick Trip Corporation.
A criminal history was conducted on this applicant and there is nothing in his criminal

history that would prohibit him from holding the license as long as he meets all the other
requirements of the ordinances that regulate this type of business.

CC: Terri Graham, City Clerk
Jim Cox, Business License

File

City of Smyrna Police Department Office of Professional Standards



CITY OF BMYRNA
BUSINESS LICENSE DEPARTMENT
APPLICATION FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE
Phone (678) 6315321 Fax (770) 431-2814

Web slte: wyvw.cismyrna ga.uy

QuikTrip#1 o
1. Legal Nams of Buaingss: _
2 Lacation: 4485 5 Cobb Dr., Smyrna. GA 30080 Phon: pand]ng
QuikTrip Corporation

3 Name of Applicant

CERTIFICATION BY BUILDING INSPECTOR

! have fnapanted the promiges referanced abave and carty the location meets &l minimum mquirements of the Smyrma
Bullding Coda,

M Dats 10_[&/ fud

Chief Bullding fnspectar

CERTIFIGATION BY FIRE MARSHAL

| have Inspectad e premlees refarencad above and certify the location meats all minimum requiraments of the Cliy of Smymz

Pate (_Q_:S_" fL{‘

ATl o]
i cartify the ad vaorem tases for the above refaransed proparty have besn pald and there are no outstanding Bens.

-

W ..,;‘.":v'ﬁ"g, f{ge A’ﬂ&{’_ Data /ﬁ*’ﬁ/‘/

Tax Cterk .
/3?)/ sI-07= 1Y

a?ﬂ/‘f TROELS  pAE Aee

ZPIY - /ﬂ?ﬂfﬁ - &’;5%"‘7? Le 5/ S e S

0?49/11/» ..17/7"{"'" /ﬂ?‘;'ﬂLP



CITY OF SMYRNA

PRIVILEGE LICENSE APPLICATION SUMMARY

DATE: 10/07/2014 AGENDA: COUNCIL: 10/20/2014

TYPE OF LICENSE REQUESTED: BEER AND WINE (RETAIL PACKAGE)

NEW APPLICATION: YES OWNERSHIP NEW AGENT NEW

NAME OF BUSINESS: QUIKTRIP CORPORATION

dba QUIKTRIP #1702

PLACE OF BUSINESS: 4495 S50UTH COBB DR
SMYRNA, GEORGIA 30082

AGENT : ALBERT DEWEY WAGNER TIT

HOME ADDRESS: 2778 PATHVIEW DR

DACULA, GA 300195

CITIZENSHIP YES

POLICE REPORT: DATE REQUESTED 09/24/14 DATE RECEIVED 09/25/14

RESULTS: INVESTIGATION FAILED TO REVEAL INFORMATION THAT WOULD

PRECLUDE ISSUANCE OF THIS LICENSE

TYPE OF BUILDING MASONRY

DISTANCE MET: SCHOOL YES CHURCH YES LIBRARY YES PARK YES

MAP FURNISHED: SURVEY ATTACHED

ADVERTISED: 10/10/14 & 10/17/14

COMMENTS: NONE
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THE OCCUPATION TAX CERTIFICATE WILL NOT BE ISSUED OR RENEWED
WITHOUT COMPLETION AND NOTARIZATION OF THIS FORM!

Affidavit of Compliance with O.C.G.A. 50-36-1 “Verification of Lawful Presence within the United States.”

0.C.G.A. 50-36-1 requires that applicants applying for such things as licenses for public benefits
complete a signed and sworn affidavit verifying the applicant’s lawful presence in the United
States. Therefore, the applicant must answer the following questions:

The applicant is a United States citizen or legal permanent resident at least eighteen (18) years
old.

e

YES NO ' IF NOT:

The applicant is a qualified alien or nonimmigrant under the federal Immigration and Nationality
Act, Title 8 U.5.C., as amended, at least eighteen (18) years old, and is lawfully present in the
United States. 4 photo static copy of the applicant’s alien card issued by the Department of
Homeland Security or other federal immigration agency must be included with this document.

0.C.G.A. 50-36-1 states that “Any person who knowingly and wiilfully makes a false, fictitious,
or fraudulent statement of representation in an affidavit executed pursuant to this Code seciion
shall be guilty of a violation of Code Section 16-10-20.”

I declare, under penalty of law, that this affidavit has been completed by me and is frue and
correct,

g %{WZ« “Z “Div Seles Mgn._ 9-?-/(,/

Signature Title Date

(Must be signed by applicant. If the applicant is a corporation, must be signed by an officer of
the corporation. A STAMPED SIGNATURE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.)

PTABLE ,
T hereby certify that A’ Lbﬁl/ ,_ D@ bjU-f lJﬁtq ner’ Z/L is personally known,

or verified by me, that the applicant signed this‘applicaftdn after stating to me his or her personal
knowledge and understanding of all statements and, under oath actually administered by me, has
swomn that the statements and answers contained in this affidavit are true.

This ?) day of <p f‘) ,20_\:\ \(ﬂ/\- ]»ul ((M(?'LOK

' Notary Public
ATRIX) BE
\\\\\E\'\:{ .9 O, "l"l

3‘ ﬁ_.é;;{mssm,;‘- 40% p

- & o -
s g #l ®8ﬁé§ﬁs [ s&aéach a copy of a secure and verifiable document as defined in O.C.G.A. 50-
= 2?6—21:55& docutpegn® include a valid Georgia issued Driver’s License or ID Card, a valid

= %gﬁgeflg‘h\géq 18{@ by another State or an identification document issued by the United States

‘..‘ ;Q'Vﬁ?ﬂmﬁ GQ s
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CITY OF SMYRNA
d 2800 KING STREET
/ & \ P. 0. BOX 1226
< SMYRNA, GA 30081
(678) 631-5321 or FAX # (770) 431-2814

Name of Business: QuikTrip #H "ll’?‘),« Phone: ( ) pending
Business Address: 4495 S Cabb Dr.
Number/Street Suite #
Smyrna GA 30080
City State Zip
Mailing Address: PO BOX 3475 Afin: Licensing
Number/Street Suite #
Tulsa OK  74101-3475
City State Zip
ApplicantOwner: QuiKTrip Corporation Phone: (918.)615-7700
Check One: T Applicant @ Owmer Number of Employees:
Residential Address of Applicant: 4705 S 129th E Ave Tulsa CK 74134
Number/Street City State Zip
Federal Tax ID Number 90675375 Social Security Number:N/ A
Driver’s License Number: N/A Date of Birth: _N/A

Check One:  { ¢ Proprietorship ¢ Partnership {7 Foreign {%: Corp-Domestic
Ful! Description of Business: Convenience Store w/gasaline sales

President: See attached list of officers Vice President:

Secretary: Treasurer:
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS‘;# { ﬁ 4o q UUO (urfentd slores ﬁrob-% r4 au,dsj

Wilt there be renovations of any kind, inside or outside the structure" {' Yes fﬁ No

If yes, describe renovations;

Will the outside of the building be painted? £ Yes {8 No Ifyes, colors must be muted earth tone.

I hereby affirm that I am a legal resident of the United States, and further acknowledge that periodically, the
Smyrna Police Department will verify information contained in the license application. I further affirm that I
will adhere to the provisions of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as amended, by verifying the identity
and employment eligibility of all employees hired after November 6, 1986 and that 1 will complete and
maintain Form E9 for all empleyees as required by this act.

LDustes L. G-3-1

SIGNATURE OF APPLIC@% DATE

FIRE MARSHAL BUILDING INSPECTOR SIGN MARSHAL

_'*"*Slg_n Permits are required when chanamg COpYy area on exlstmg signs, installing new
signs,” and for displaying banner or other temporary isiBny. Please check with the
Community Development Department before installing any signs or displaying temporary
signs.at (770) 319-5387.***




CITY OF SMYRNA

3180 Atlanta Road, Smyrna, Georgia 30080
(770) 319-5387 / www.smyrnacity.com

Date: October 6, 2014
To: Eric Taylor, City Administrator
From: Ken Suddreth, Community Development Director

Robin Broyles, Chief Building Official
Subject: Application for New Alcoholic Beverage License
Applicant: Quik Trip Corporation

Business: Quik Trip #702R

This applicant, Quik Trip Corporation, has submitted with the business license office to
have a new alcoholic beverage license issued to Quik Trip #]'f [9; L,

The proposed location has been checked and no building code violations exist at this
time. Also, the proposed location has adequate parking.

CC: Terri Graham, City Clerk

Jim Cox, Business License

File

MAYOR
A. MAX BACON
CITY COUNCIL WARDH WARD 2 WARD 3 WARD 4 WARD 5 WARD 6 WARD 7
MELLENY PRITCHETT ANDREA BLUSTEIN ~ TERIANULEWICZ  CHARLES A WELCH  SUSANWILKINSON ~ WADE LNENICKA  RON FENNEL
CITY ADMINISTRATOR CITY CLERK CITY ATTORNEY MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE

ERIC TAYLOR SUSAN D, HIOTT, M.M.C SCOTT A. COCHRAN E. ALTON CURTIS, JR.



